[or The term of this agreement shall be for life of copyright subject to the provisions of 

Para 3].  

1. Further during the Term the Artist’s usage of the Beat shall be limited to the 

following limits (“Thresholds”)  

1. (Basic Package only, upgrades shown in chart below) seven thousand five 

hundred (7,500) for-profit downloads or physical sales of the Track. For 

the purpose of calculating and the Threshold two hundred (10,000) 

streams of the Track via so-called subscription services shall count as one 

sale, and  

2. unlimited free internet downloads for non-profit and non-commercial use.